

## DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION UTKAL UNIVERSITY: VANIVIHAR BHUBANESWAR-751007.

website: www.ddceutkal.ac.in

Ref No. DDCE/ / 2025

Dated:-

## +3 1<sup>ST</sup> SEMESTER TO 6<sup>TH</sup> SEMESTER SPECIAL EXAMINATION – 2025 (ONLY FOR BACK) 2017 & 2018 ADMISSION BATCH.

## **FORM FILL UP NOTICE**

With reference to the University Notification No. Exam-II/E 3083 dated 13.03.2025 it is notified for all students of +3 1<sup>st</sup> Semester to 6<sup>th</sup> Semester Special Examination – 2025 (Only for Back) 2017 & 2018 Admission Batch of DDCE, Utkal University to deposit their examination fees as per the following schedule.

## SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATION FEE WITH DATE LINE

Name of Examination & Year	Without Fine Date	Fees without Fine	With Fine of Rs.200/- Date	Fees with Late Fine Rs.200/-	With Fine of Rs.500/- Date	Fees with Late Fine Rs.500/-	Last Date of with Emergency Late Fees of Rs. 2000/-
+3 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester Back Special Examination- 2025 (2017 & 2018 Admission Batch)	28.03.2025 to 11.04.2025	1300/-	12.04.2025 to 15.04.2025	1500/-	16.04.2025 to 17.04.2025	1800/-	Prior to three days of Examinations
+3 2nd Semester Back Special Examination- 2025 (2017 & 2018 Admission Batch)							
+3 3rd Semester Back Special Examination- 2025 (2017 & 2018 Admission Batch)							
+3 4th Semester Back Special Examination- 2025 (2017 & 2018 Admission Batch)							
+3 5th Semester Back Special Examination- 2025 (2017 & 2018 Admission Batch)							
+3 6th Semester Back Special Examination- 2025 (2017 & 2018 Admission Batch)							

- ❖ All the above fees are payable through Offline Mode only i.e. in DDCE/CDOE Campus only.
  Procedure of Fee Payment & Form Fill Up
- Collect Challan Form from <u>Counter No. 03 & 04</u> of DDCE/CDOE and Deposit the fees at Canara Bank, DDCE Campus only. After payment in Canara Bank, the paid Challans are to deposited in <u>Counter No.- 06</u> to complete the process of from fill up.
- For updated information you can Contact Help Desk, DDCE or visit the Website:www.ddceutkal.ac.in time to time.
  Sd/-

DIRECTOR CDOE, Utkal University